3326091

CH \$115,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kane Reid Securities Group, Inc.		08/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TradeKing, LLC	
Street Address:	888 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 300	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3326096	TRADEKING
Registration Number:	3865888	THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	3684399	THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK
Registration Number:	3570763	THE OPTIONS PLAYBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com, smobley@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan P. Christoff

Address Line 1: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	305564-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Mobley TRADEMARK
	INAULWAN

900202363 REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0143

Signature:	/Susan Mobley/
Date:	09/19/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tradeking LLC name change#page1.tif source=Tradeking LLC name change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0144

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KANE REID SECURITIES GROUP, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KANE REID SECURITIES GROUP, INC." TO "TRADEKING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

110946413

DATE: 08-24-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8989851

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0145

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3797101

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations-Delivered 06:07 PM 08/23/2011 FILED 06:09 PM 08/23/2011 SRV 110946413 - 3797101 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION
TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO
SECTION 266
OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW
AND
SECTION 18-214
OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kane Reid Securities Group, Inc. (the "Company").
- 2. The date the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the State of Delaware is April 29, 2004.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Delaware Certificate of Formation is TradeKing, LLC.
- 4. This conversion shall be effective as of August 33, 2011.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of $\Delta M_{2001} > 3$, 2011.

KANE REID SECURITIES GROUP, INC.

Donato A. Montanaro, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer

134673 v2/DC

RECORDED: 09/19/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0146